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Institutional Distinctiveness: CT Half Marathon

The CT Half Marathon, a Race for Charity, was conceived with the vision
and foresight of CT Institute of Management & IT to promote healthiness,
robustness and fitness awareness. This marathon came into existence in year
2007. Along with this race for a humanitarian cause, CTIMIT raises funds for
the organizations that work for the deprived and under privileged members of
the society such as Pingalwara, Unique Home and other social upliftment of
non government organizations. This laudable noble endeavor also encourages
the physically challenged students and children of PRAYAS (A School for
Special students) to participate in the race. Besides, the top 3 winners of CT
Half Marathon are also conferred with Rs 25,000/-, Rs 11,000/- and Rs
5,100/- for both male and female positions, respectively. This half marathon
is an annual event held in Jalandhar in the month of March every year. It is
the largest marathon in Punjab comprising 21.6 Kms., organized by any
educational institution. It is an event where more than 10,000 people from all
walks of life participate, including celebrities, sports personalities, business
tycoons and amateur athletes. The esteemed guests include an ace athlete of
yesteryears, Olympian Milkha Singh, Baba Fauja Singh (World’s oldest and
fastest marathoner), legendary Punjabi singer and Actor Gurdas Maan, Ace

Cricketer Harbhajan Singh etc.
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VENUE : CT GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
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Upcoming 16th CT Half Marathon with theme “Run for the Planet”
will be on 09th March 2025
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Starting Point: CT Group, South Campus, Shahpur
Finishing Point: CT Group, North Campus, Macgsudan

Distance: 21 KM

www.cthalfmarathon.in

15th CT Half Marathon with theme “Vote kar Befikar”
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15th CT Half Marathon-2024
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Objectives:

CT Half marathon was started in year 2007 with an objective to put thrust not
only to education but also to sports activities in students and public with a
generating funds for noble cause. As is widely known ‘A Healthy mind can
reside in a healthy body’. Keeping in mind this concept, the whole city
participates enthusiastically in this Marathon.
The main objectives of this state level event "CT Half Marathon" are

e To create awareness about the fitness in society and make the people

understand about the benefits of being fit and healthy.
e To spread the message of drug awareness among youths.
e To help the privileged members of the society by raising funds for

them.
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14th CT Half Marathon in year 2023:
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Starting of race of 21.6 Km from CT Shahpur Campus
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Sunday, March 12, 2023 | 06:00 A.M. Onwards

Venue: CT Group of Institutions, South Campus, Shahpur

MR. FAUJA SINGH

Oldest Marathon Runner

SCAN FOR

REGISTRATION

Contact: +91-88375-39582 | +91-99881-72074 | +91-70095-74987

www.cthalfmarathon.in

14th CT Half Marathon with theme "Run For Unity"



Gﬂ INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & IT

GREATER KAILASH, G.T. ROAD, MAQSUDAN, JALANDHAR, 144-008
TEL: 5009595, 605 | +91-98146-46225
SEBSTITUT RN AN RT, ST EMAIL: director.maqgsudan@ctgroup. in | WEB: www.ctimit.com

Affiliated to IKG-PTU (Kapurthala) & Approved by AICTE (New Delhi)

Mr. Fauja Singh participated in 14th CT Half Marathon
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Participation of all age groups
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13th CT Half Marathon in year 2022

13th CT Half Marathon in year 2022 with theme to salute the selfless
efforts of frontline warriors during the time of the pandemic.
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SINCE 1997 Punjab (india)

Ruriring Pre-Mursery fo Ph.D. Cowses

www.cthalfmarathon.in
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A race to honor frontline warriors eaee
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CT Group of Institutions, South Campus, Shahpur to North Campus, Magsudan

12th CT Half Marathon in year 2019: A Tribute to Pulwama
Martyrs
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The 2019 Pulwama attack occurred on 14th February 2019, when a
convoy of vehicles carrying Indian security personnel on the
Jammu—Srinagar National Highway.
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12th CT Half Marathon dedicated to Martyrs
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Tribute to Martyrs before starting of race
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Raceinmemory for
Pulwamamartyrs

TrisuNe NEWS SERVICE

JALANDHAR, MARCH 7
The management, staff and
students of CT Group of Insti-
tutions are geared up for its
upcoming Race for Charity as
‘12th CT Half Marathon 2019,
This year, the race for chanty
will be held on March 10 from
CT Shahpur Campus to CT
Magsudan Campus (distance
of21.6 km)to pay tribute tothe
martyrs of Pulwama attack.

People from  Punjab,
Himachal Pradesh, Jammu,
Uttar  Pradesh, Bihar,
Harvanaand other states will
participate in the event.

The flag off ceremony will
be performed by IGP Rakesh

Kumar Yadav, CRPF, Chandi-
garh, DIGP Darshan Lal
Gola, CRPF Jalandhar and
Punjabi singer Tarsem Jassar
from CT Shahpur Campus.
As many as 100 jawans of
the Army will pay tribute to
the soldiers. Manbir Singh,
managing director, CT Group
of Institutions said: “CT Half
Marathon aims to raise funds
for the deprived members of
society,. Charanjit Singh
Channi, chairman, CT Group
urged everyone to be the part
of the race. He said the win-
niers (men and women catego-
ry) would get Rs 25,000 while
the second and third position
holders would get Rs 11,000
and Rs 5,100 respectively.
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Starting of 12th CT Half Marathon (2019)
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A race with tribute to martyrs and spirit of nationalism (Year 2019)
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A race of 21.6 Km
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Participation of all age groups
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Cash Prize of Rs. 25,000/- to first winner
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Prize Ceremony in 12th CT Half Marathon (2019)
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Thousands take partin race to
pay tributes to Pulwama martyrs

Soecurity force personnel ke partin o rece inJalandhor on Sumding. TEPUST PO MALKIAT S50

TrBUNE NBvs SERVICE

AL AN FLLH, MARCH 10
Thouszands of particdpants,
incdiading jewans in uank
femns; pakd tributes to CRPF
martyrs af the Pulwama
attack bry rurming For cherily
at thee 12th CT Holf Marsihon
this morning

The evend was flagged off
by BGF Rakesh Hurmnar Yheday,
CRPF Chandigarh, VK
Kaunvdal, DIG, Commandant
VO Joon and ceebrated Purn-
jabd singser ‘Thrsem Jusssr on
the CT Shahpur Campus [n
the half marathon, sportsper-
EONS, Saniog cilizons,

Clyrnpians, arfisles, plavers

pred physically challenged
persons fonk pard

“It iz hesariening 10 &6 the
pilidarity expressed by the
couniry after the Pulwama
pitnck, There iz o nowd that
people abadon personal inler-
esty and sSsnd in soBdarity
with the foroes in the after-
math of sich a frecsome
sitack on soldiers.” said 1GP
NWS Ralesh Yulewy sz he
presided over the CT Half
marathon this morTung

Participands from Purjak,
Himachal Predesh, Jarmenua,
LR Pradesh, Bihar,
Harvana and other siates'
an for the nolds caase,

There wre I perform-

Press Note - The Tribune

ances by leading Punjabl
SIEgeTs | Larsem Jassac
Aazhit, Runbir, Bura Puarew.
al, aloryg with The Josh Bard
af Garry Chaudhasy on the
CT Magaelan Campus, BT
Wikemes, BLY Goorry sl B G-
e frorm 54,3 MY FAM hosted
the event which sleo sy the
presenoy of CT Group oo
i Parminder Kmur
Chanmd, vice-ch airrman
Harprest  Singh, Tandka
Bingh and Seemt Singh
Mankir Singh, managing
director, OT Groacp of Insth-
tutions, saad the raised
funds would be donated to
the families of the CTHPF

FRAriyTs;
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Press Note - Dainik Bhaskar
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11th CT Half Marathon ( Year 2018)

ARACE FOR CHARIT"r_
(For Apahaj Ashram & Prayas Special School)

(Sunday) March 11, 2018 = 06:00 A.M. Onwards

from CT Shahpur Campus to CT Maasudan Campus

11.1“

Marathm

Participation of 101- years old Mann Kaur in CT Half Marathon
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Participation of world’s oldest and fastest marathoner- Mr. Fauja Singh
in CT Half Marathon - Year 2018
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Finishing Point of 21.6 Km race at CTIMIT Maqsudan
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10th CT Half Marathon (Year 2017)
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Glimpses of 10th CT Half Marathon (Year 2017)
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Finishing of Race (Year 2017)
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9th CT Half Marathon (Year 2016)

GROUP OF ﬁaﬂlﬂ_a!l!ﬁm msTTUTIoNs | [Wlaratnoi e ANEERE Ea——

S fnArath

O & (B0 Gou g | B Qo g
Hae X LSESs nIAPAthon  "UTUTOs  Marathonm | MSiumows

[C]T] Gen

aious or -
meTmons. | S

Glimpses of 9th CT Half Marathon in year 2016
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Participation of more than 10,000 people of different age groups (Year 2016)
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Prize Distribution of CT Half Marathon (Year 2016)
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= Bollywood actor Neha Dhupia and Punjabi singer Jazzy B inau ting the thonin Jalandhar on Sunday. HT PHOTO

CT GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS HOLDS MARATHON RACE FOR CHARITY

JALANDHAR: CT Group of for charity was held from
Institutions organised a Shahpur campus to Magsu-
marathon race during a dan campus of the group,
charity event on Sunday. covering a distance of 21km.
&Everyune from Bollywood actress Neha

Dhupia flagged of f the cere-
mony accompanied by Pun-
jabi singers Jazzy B and

Zora Randhawa from Shah-
pur campus. )

sportspersons to senjor citi-
zens to Olympians, artists,
players and also physically
challenged persons joined in
the noble cause. This race

(-

X b

Hyie

\ IN ACTION: Athletes take part in the CT Half Marathon race in Jalandhar on Sunday. & TRIBUNE PHOTOGRAPH y,

Press notes - 9th CT Half Marathon 2016
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8th CT Half Marathon (Year 2015)
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Participation of Flying Sikh Late Sh. Milkha Singh in
CT Half marathon in Year 2015
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Participation of special need children

This noble endeavor on the part of CT Half Marathon also
encouraged the physically challenged students from PRAYAS school (A
School for Special students, in Jalandhar City).
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Participation of special need people in CT half Marathon
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EVIDENCE OF SUCCESS

The management of CT Institute of Management & IT believes that the
purpose behind starting CT Half Marathon is really fulfilled.
Following points highlight the evidence of success of this endeavor.

e This practice has created a sense of belongingness and a spirit of sports
among the students and the public in general.

e All the employees working in all the educational institutions come
together and work unitedly for the successful conduct of this sports
event.

e This event has been creating a sense of cohesiveness between the
educational institutions on the one hand and the general society on the
other.
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LEDGER Page 1 of 3
C T Education Society(Mt) FROM DATE :- 01/04/2018
Shahpur,P.0. Udopur,Partappura Road Jalandhar TO DATE:- 31/03/2024
iC00027 CT HALF MARATHON-RECEPIT
Vo.[.;ate__ Vo_.No. ) Narration Debit - Cr-edit - o Balance
-765E15ng Balance -00
04/04/2018 | JROOO005 |Chg. No. 331937 Shikshika Patel Ct Marathon | 210000 [ 2,100.00 DB|
05/04/2018 | JROOD007 |Chg. N0.331932 Ct Marathon Suman Bala 2,100.00 4,200.00 DB|
27/04/2018 | JRO0O0072 :Chq. No. 331922 M.Hans Ram Ct Marathon Winner 2,100.00 6,300.00 DB
08/03/2019 JR0O00910 | Deposit In Pnb 520 From Ct Half Marathon Sponsor 15,000.00 8,700.00 CR
Fm Pnb
11/03/2019 | JRODD909 |Ch.896613 Usha Winner Of Ct Half Marathon Fm 2,100.00 6,600.00 CR
Pnb520
| 11/03/2019 | JRO00912 |Chg. No. 896604 Winner Ct Half Marathon Jatinder 25,000.00 18,400.00 DB|
| Singh |
| 12/03/2019 | JRO00913 |Chq. No. 896608 Ct Half Marathon Winner-Kuljit 11,000.00 29,400.00 DB
Kaur
13/03/2019 | JRO00914 ;Chq.. No 906180 Snosered By Capital Small Finance 11,000.00 18,400.00 DB
Capital, Ct Half Marathon
i 13/03/2019 | JRO00915 |Chq. No. 896609 Ct Half Marathon Winner -Miss 5,100.00 23,500.00 DB
| Jyoti
! 14/03/2019 } JRO00916 |Chqg. No. 896605 Winner Ct Half Marathon- Simran i 11,000.00; 34,500.00 DB
Singh |
14/03/2019 ‘ JR0O00916 |Chg. No. 896612 Ct Half Marathon -Winner -Ritu Raj| 2,100.00 i 36,600.00 DB,
15/03/2019 | JR000917 | Chq. No. 896607, Winner Ct Half Marathon, Arpita 25,000.00 [ 61,600.00 DB
Saini ‘
15/03/2019 | JRO00917 |Chg. No. 896617, Winner Ct Half Marathon, Amit | 2,100.00 | 63,700.00 DB
| Khanduri |
16/03/2019 | JRO0D0920 |Chq. No. 896618, Ct Half Marathon-Winner-Mr. 2,100.00 65,800.00 DB
|Vipan Kumar [
16/03/2019 | JRO00920 |Chg. No. 896611, Ct Half Marathon-Winner-Mr. Ms 2,100.00 [ 67,900.00 DB
|Monika
16/03/2019 | JRO00920 |Chq. No. 896606, Ct Half Marathon-Winner-Mr. 5,100.00 73,000.00 DB
| Gurwinder Singh
| 18/03/2019 | JR000929 |Chg. No. 896615 Ct Half-Winner-Parveen Kaur 2,100.00 75,100.00 DB
19/03/2019 | JRO00930 |Chg. No. 896621-Ct Half -Winner-Bg! 2,100.00 77,200.00 DB
20/03/2019 | JR000922 |Chq No. 395038 Ct Half Marathon -Donation 11,000.00 66,200.00 DB
Recieved -Bharat Ke Veer- |
| 20/03/2019 | JRO00922 |Chq No. 752249 Ct Half Marathon -Donation 1,000.00 65,200.00 DB
| |Recieved -Bharat Ke Veer- |
| 20/03/2019 | JRO00925 iBeing Donation Recieved For Ct Half Marathon Frm 5,100.00 70,300.00 DB
Home Care Association ‘
20/03/2019 | JR0O00931 |Chg. No. 896620- Ct Half Marathon-Winner-Harshit 2,100.00 72,400.00 DB
‘ | Kumar |
22/03/2019 | JRO00928 |Chgq. No. 896616 Ct Half Marathon, Winner 2,100.00 74,500.00 DB
|Lovepreet :
| |
25/03/2019 | JRO00Y32 | Chg. No. 896622-Ct Half Marathon-Winner-Sepoy 2,100.00 76,600.00 DB
Jaswant Singh ‘
| |
| 30/03/2019 | JRO00945 | Chg. No. 896623 Ct Half Marathon -Winner- Durga ‘ 2,100.00i 78,700.00 DB|
| Dhaknwal |
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C T Education Society(Mt) FROM DATE :- 01/04/2018
Shahpur,P.0. Udopur,Partappura Road Jalandhar TO DATE:- 31/03/2024
1C00027 CT HALF MARATHON-RECEPIT
Vo:Date VoNo. Narraton - " Debit ___Crecﬁi - ~ Balance |
| 30/03/2019 | JRODO946 |Chq. No. 013478 Donation Rec.From Prashant [ 25,000.00 53,700.00 DB
| | Jerath For Ct Half Marathon
| 03/04/2019 | JROOODO Chg. No. 784947 Donation Recieved From Kwality 1,100.00 52,600.00 DB
Glass & Plywood ‘
i 03/04/2019 | JROO000T  Chgq. No. 977215 Donation Recieved From Cheap 1,100.00 51,500.00 DB
‘ Matting ‘
| 03/04/2019 | JROOOOO1 iChq. No. 026983 Donation Recieved From Chopra 1,100.00 50,400.00 DB|
‘ Paint & Hardware |
| 03/04/2019 | JROO0001 |Chg. No. 117929 Donation Recieved From Goodluck 1,100.00 49,300.00 DB
Paint & Chemicals
03/04/2019 | JRO00001 | Chgq. No. 058135 Donation Recieved From Sanjeev 11,000.00 38,300.00 DB
Kumar Trehan | |
03/04/2019 | JRO00001 |Chg. No. 058135 Donation Recieved From Sachin 1 1,100.00' 37,200.00 DB|
‘ Electricals
03/04/2019 | JRO0O0001 |Chg. No. 000117 Donation Recieved From Kumara 1,000.00 36,200.00 DB
| Electrical Agencies
03/04/2019 | JROO0001 |Chg. No. 853121 Donation Recieved From Rih | 11,000.00 25,200.00 DB
Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
03/04/2019 | JRO00001 |Chg. No. 084654 Donation Recieved From H S 1,100.00 24,100.00 DB
Hazur Singh & Sons
| 03/04/2019 | JRO00001  Chg. No. 002677 Donation Recieved From Hari 1,100.00 23,000.00 DB
: 'Chand Krishan Kumar
| 03/04/2019 | JRO000O1 Chq. No. 006611 Donation Recieved From Delight 1,100.00 21,900.00 DB|
| L.E.D. Solution |
03/04/2019 | JRO0O0001 |Chg. No. 880442 Donation Recieved From A.B. 1,100.00 20,800.00 DB:
Agencies
14/06/2019 | JRO00181 |Chg. No. 908012 Lashmi Ct Half Marathon Winner 2,100.00 22,900.00 DB|
10/03/2023 | JRO00568 |Amt Trf To Pnb 130-511 Ctes Shahpur For Ct Half 30,000.00 7,100.00 CR
Marathon |
13/03/2023 | JRO0O0583 |Chq No. 331737 Capital Small Finance Bank In 20,000.00 27,100.00 CR
Ausfb
14/03/2023 | JRO00590 | Chg No. 99 Winner Ct Half Marathon Frm Ausfb 2,100.00, 25,000.00 CR
14/03/2023 | JRO00590 |Chg No. 91 Winner Ct Half Marathon Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 22,900.00 CR‘
14/03/2023 | JRO00591 | Chq No. 83 Winner Ct Half Marathon Frm Ausfb 25,000.00 2,100.00 DB|
| 15/03/2023 | JRO00566 Chg No. 170675 Marathon Receipt Frm Hazur Singh | 2,100.00 AOO;
And Sons i [
15/03/2023 | JRO00566 |Chg No. 582049 Marathon Receipt Frm Home Care | 5,100.00 5,100.00 CR
156/03/2023 | JRO0O0566 | Chqg No. 002121 Ct Half Marathon Receipt Frm Mittal 3,100.00 8,200.00 CR
Trading Co
| 15/03/2023 ! JRO00S6E |Chq No. 024808 Marathon Receipt Frm Delight Led | 3,100.00 11,300.00 CR
i Solutions ] i
| |
15/03/2023 | JRO00566 ‘Chq No. 000646 Marathon Receipt Frm Kumra Sales} 2,100‘00‘ 13,400.00 CR

15/03/2023 | JROO0566 |Chg No. 611469 Marathon Receipt Frm Matharu ‘ 3,100.00| 16,500.00 CR|
\Wood Works |
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C00027 CT HALF MARATHON-RECEPIT
| VoDate \;'c;.rio. Narration o Debit Credit Balance
| 15/03/2023 | JRO00566 iChq No. 001649 Marathon Receipt Frm Sachin ' 2,100.00 18,600.00 CR|
Electricals
15/03/2023 ; JR0O00566 | Chg No. 245915 Marathon Receipt Frm Pro Idea 5,100.00 23,700.00 CRI
15/03/2023 | JRO00566 |Chq No. 984431 Marathon Receipt Frm Cheap 2,100.00 25,800.00 CR‘
Matting House
‘- 15/03/2023 | JRO00581 | Chq No. 4000 Harpreet Kaur Winner Half Marathon 2,100.00 23,700.00 CR
|Frm Icici Ctesmt
15/03/2023 ; JR000592 |Chq No. 87 Winner Ct Half Marathon Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 21,600.00 CR
| 16/03/2023 | JRO00594 |Chg No. 98 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2{100.00‘ 19,500.00 CR
16/03/2023 i JRO00594 |Chq No. 84 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb | 11,000.00 8,500.00 CR
3 16/03/2023 ! JR000594  |Chq No. 85 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb | 5,100.00 | 3,400.00 CR
16/03/2023 | JROD0594 .Chq No. 93 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb | 25,000.00 21,600.00 DB
17/03/2023 | JRO00595 |Chq No. 96 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2,100.00‘_ 23,700.00 DB
‘ 17/03/2023 I JR000595  Chq No. 90 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 ; 25,800.00 DB
i 18/03/2023 | JRO00596 |Chg No. 95 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 5,100.00 30,900.00 DB
| 20/03/2023 | JROD0597 ‘Chq No. 99 Ct Marathon Winnder Frm Ausfb } 2,100.00 33,000.00 DB
20/03/2023 | JRO00597 |Chq No. 89 Ct Marathon Winnder Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 35,100.00 DB;
| 22/03/2023 | JROOD582 |Chg No. 001839 Bhatia Electric In lcici 2,100.00 33,000.00 DB
| 22/03/2023 | JRO00582 |Chq No. 368661 Jain Book Depot In Ausfb 2,100.00 30,800.00 DB
| 23/03/2023 | JROO0E34 %Chq No. 86 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 ‘ 33,000.00 DB
!‘ 24/03/2023 ; JRO00612  |Chq No. 94 Ct Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 11,000.00 44,000.00 DB
| 27/03/2023 | JR0O00829  |Chg No. 4001 Pooja Winner Ct Marathon Frm Icici 2,100.00 46,100.00 DB
28/03/2023 | JRO00632 | Chg No. 100 Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 48,200.00 DB
31/03/2023 | JRO00631 ‘Chq No. 88 Marathon Winner Frm Ausfb 2,100.00 50,300.00 DB
29/04/2023 | JRO00061 1Credi'c By Ab Agencies Cleared ‘ 3,100.00 47,200.00 DB
0610572023 | JRO00024 _ Chq No. 4016 Reshirya Andhvidelaya Frm lici | 1100000 | 582000008
Total 2,39,300.00 1,81,100.00 58,200.00 DB
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D00002 DONATION PAID
L S N SR eenmeroe e
‘ Vo.Date Vo.No. Narration Debit Credit Balance
| Opening Balance o ' o - .00
| 01/04/2018 | JRO00BB5 |Cibnp Reversed , No Cheques Prented — 11,000.00] 11,000.00 CR
| |
06/04/2018 | JROO0010 |Ch.No. 332000 To Antim Asthan Swarag Ashram 62,000.00 51,000.00 DB
Fm Pnb 520
! 07/04/2018  JRO00015 |Chq. No. 332008 Central Khalsa Orphanage 3,000.00 54,000.00 DB
Amritsar From Pnb520
‘ 10/05/2018 | JRO00078 |Chgq. No.332050 Pnb520 Guashala Pinjra Pole 50,000.00 1,04,000.00 DB
\ (Regd.)
| 16/07/2018 | JROD0254 |Chg. No.332149 Atim Ashthan Swarg Ashram 52,800.00 1,56,800.00 DB
| 24/08/2018 | JROD0342 | Seva Bharti (R) Donation Paid By Cash 11,000.00 1,67,800.00 DB
| 31/08/2018 | JRO00369 |Dd Made To Prime Minister Relief Fund Kerela- 2,00,000.00 3,67,800.00 DB
( Donation
‘ 17/10/2018 | JRO00466 |Ch No. 331750 To Maha Kali Mandir Dushhra 11,000.00 3,78,800.00 DB
Committee From Pnb520
| 30/10/2018 } JRO00475 |Dd 891027 Thru Ch 925654 Favour Surjit Hocky 1,50,000.00 5,28,800.00 DB
’ ‘ Society, Jalandhar Fm Pnb 520 .
| 09/11/2018 | JROD049S | Ch.No. 925635 Antim Asthan Swarage Ashram 30,900.00 5,59,700.00 DB|
| | Thru Pnb 520
: 05/01/2019 | JRO0O0B58 |Chg. No. 916030 Antim Asthan Swarg Ashram 40,400.00 6,00,100.00 DB
| 08/04/2019 \ JRO00002 |Chg. No. 896647 Antim Asharam 58,900.00 6,59,000.00 DB
| |
| 10/04/2019 | JRO00006 |Dd In The Favour Of Bharat Ke Veer 1,01,000.00 7,60,000.00 DB
|
08/05/2019 | JROD00O83 | Ch.865047 Gaushala Pinjrapoleregd Fm Pnb 520 50,000.00 8,10,000.00 DB
| 07/06/2019 I JR0O00169 iCh 865098 Central Khalsa Orphanage Fm Pnb520 3,000.00 8,13,000.00 DB
|
i 02/08/2019 | JR0O00288 EChq‘ No. 164905 Antim Asthan 12,500.00 8,25,500.00 DB
| 16/08/2019 | JRO00324 |Ch.908074 Punjab Jagriti Manch (Pnb520) [ 50,000.00 8,75,500.00 DB
|
| 09/10/2019 | JRO00477 |Donations For Mahakali Mandir Dussehra Frm | 11,000.00 8,86,500.00 DB
Pnb520 I |
| 15/10/2019 } JR000487 |Being Cheque No. 164961 Shree Ram Utsav 21,000.00 9,07,500.00 DB
| 1 Commitee Frm Pnb520
22/10/2019 | JR000523 |Being Chq No. 218927 Surjit Hockey Society Frm 1 \50,000.001 10,57,500.00 DB
\ i Pnb 520
‘ 13/11/2019 | JRO0O0608  Being Chq No. 218937 Antim Asthan Ashram Frm | 35,000.00 10,92,500.00 DB
| | |Pnb520
‘ 15/12/2019 ' JRO00736 |Being Donation Paid To Antim Ashthan 47,500.00 11,40,000.00 DB|
! 18/01/2020 \ JRO00754 |Chg No. 222055 Royal Common Wealth Society Frm 15,000.00 11,55,000.00 DB|
‘ | Pnb520
i 27/01/2020 | JRO00O757 |Being Monthly Donation For Save The Children Frm 2,500.00 11,57,500.00 DB
‘ Pnb520
07/02/2020 | JRO00783 | Being Save The Children Donation Frm Pnb520 2,500.00 11,60,000.00 DB
| 07/03/2020 | JRO00854 iBeing Donation Paid For Save The Child Frm Pnb52( 2,500.00 11,62,500.00 DB
| 07/04/2020 | JROODD10  Being Donation Paid Frm Pnb 520 Save The Childrer 2,500.00 11,65,000.00 DB
'L 26/05/2020 | JRO00009  Being Donation Paid Frm Pnb520 Save The Children 2,500.00 11,67,500.00 DB}
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| VoDate  VoNo.  Narration _ ~ Debit Credit Balance
| 08/06/2020 | JROO0033 |Being Donation Save The Children 2,500.00 11,70,000.00 DB
: 26/06/2020 | JROOO0B8 |Rtgs Thru Ch No. To Royal Commonwealth 15,000.00 11,85,000.00 DB
As Donation
07/07/2020 | JRO00082 |Being Donatin Paid Save The Children Frm Pnb520 T 2,500.00 11.87‘50.(100 DB|
07/08/2020 | JRO00112 |Being Donation Save The Children For The Month Of 2,500.00 11,90,000.00 DB
August 2020 ‘
07/09/2020 | JROO0150 |Being Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 ‘ 2,500.00 11,92,500.00 DB
07/10/2020 | JRO00208 |Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb520 2,500.00 11,95,000.00 DB,
07/11/2020 | JRO00234 |Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 11,97,500.00 DB|
07/12/2020 | JR0O00282 |Being Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 ‘ 2,500.00 12,00,000.00 DB
11/01/2021 | JRO00389 :Being Save The Children Donation Frm Pnb 520 | 2,500.00 12,02,500.00 DB
25/01/2021 | JRO00417 |Donation Apr To June 2020 45,000.00 12,47,500.00 DB
25/01/2021 | JRO00417  Donation Jan, To Mar 2020 37,500.00 12,85,000.00 DB
| 05/02/2021 | JR000447 |Chg No. 269884 Donation Amritsar Putlighar 3,000.00 12,88,000.00 DB
Frmpnb 520
08/02/2021 | JROO0448 Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 12,90,500.00 DB
08/03/2021 | JROO0547 | Save The Children Donation Ecs Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 12,93,000.00 DB
30/03/2021 | JRO0O0577 | Donation Antim Ashthan Swarag Asharam 51,100.00 ‘ 13,44,100.00 DB
30/03/2021 | JROOO577 'Donation Antim Ashthan Swarag Asharam 30,000.00 [ 13,74,100.00 DB|
07/04/2021 | JROO0D003 | Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 [ 13,76,600.00 DB
07/05/2021 | JROO0O17 | Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 | 13,79,100.00 DB
01/06/2021 | JROO0168  Bill Antim Ashtam Swarag Ashrm 61,600.00 14,40,700.00 DB
| 07/06/2021 . JRO00040 | Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 14,43,200.00 DB
07/07/2021 | JROO0118 |Donation Save The Children 2,500.00 14,45,700.00 DB
07/08/2021 | JRO00208 |Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 14,48,200.00 DB
01/09/2021 | JRO00257 | Chg No. 385510 Antim Asthan Swarag Ashram Frm 22,400.00 14,70,600.00 DB
Pnb 520 Donation
07/09/2021 | JRO0D316 'Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 14,73,100.00 DB
07/10/2021 | JROO0347 | Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 14,75,600.00 DB|
30/10/2021 | JROO0D389 |Chq No. 6440 Surjit Hockey Society Frm Pnb 10000 1,00,000.00 ‘ 15,75,600.00 DB
07/11/2021 \ JRO00387 |Save The Children Donation Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 ‘ 15,78,100.00 DB|
24/11/2021 J JRO00467 |Donation Antim Asthan From 01.07.2021 To 14,000.00 I 15,92,100.00 DB,
30.09.2021 | .
| 07/12/2021 | JRO00441  Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 | 2,500.00 ‘ 15,94,600.00 DB|
| 22/12/2021 | JRO00493 |Donation As Covid Salay To Other School Employeei 1,68,200.00 | 17,62,800.00 DB
|Fm Pnb 10000 27cheques | .
29M12/2021 | JRO00494 ‘Covid Salary To Other School Employee Thru 75,800.00 { 18,38,600.00 DB
| :Cheque Fm Pnb 10000 \
| 31/12/2021 | JRO00744 ﬁDonatioirj Frm 01.10.2021 To 31.12.2021 Antim B ~19,300.00 ~18,57,900.00 DB|
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D00002 DONATION PAID |
Vo.Date ___\_Io..l-‘l-u» - Narration i Debit Credi.t- Bal;nce ‘
01/01/2022 | JRO00495 |Ch.933065 Usha Rani Donation Slary Paid Other | 9,000.00 18,66,900.00 DB
| | School Employee As Covid Donation Fm Pnb10000
|
07/01/2022 | JRO0O0518 |Donation Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 18,69,400.00 DB
11/01/2022 ‘ JROD0526 | Chq No. 6450 Miss Smiley Donation Agst Salary Of 7,000.00| 18,76,400.00 DB‘
| Other School Employee Due Te Covid Frm Pnb
10000 |
07/02/2022 ‘ JRO00556 ‘Save The Children Donation Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 18,78,900.00 DEII
08/02/2022 | JRO0O0552 | Donation Royal Commonwealth Society For The 20,000.00 | 18,98,900.00 DB‘
|Blind People Frm Icici Ctesmt | |
08/02/2022 | JRO00552 |Donation Save The Children Bal Raksha Bharat Frm | 8,000.00 19,06,900.00 DB
Icici Ctesmt ‘
07/03/2022 ‘ JRO00643 |Save The Children Donation Frm Pnb 520 ‘ 2,500.00 19,09,400.00 DB
‘ 07/04/2022 | JROO00D12 |Save The Children Frm Pnb 520 2,500.00 19,11,900.00 DB
| 07/05/2022 | JROO0086 | Donation Save The Child 2,500.00 19,14,400.00 DB
; 13/05/2022 | JRO0D129 ‘Antirn Sathan Swarag Ashram Daonation 24,500.00 19,38,900.00 DB
‘ 23/05/2022 | JROO0O77 ‘Chq No. 1938 Central Khalsa Amritsar Frm Pnb 3,500.00 19,42,400.00 DB
110000
‘ 07/06/2022 | JROO0D93 |Donation Save The Child 2,500.00 19,44,900.00 DB
18/07/2022 | JROD0157 |Being Amt Paid To Antim Asthan Swarg Ashram For 29,600.00 ‘ 19,74,500.00 DB|
‘ ‘ April - June Bill ‘ |
| |
07/10/2022 | JRO00337 iChq No. 3877 Donation Mahakali Mandir Dusshera 11,000.00| ‘ 19,85,500.00 DB
| ( |Frm Icici Ctesmt ‘
‘ 29/10/2022 | JR0O00342 |Chg No. 3886 Donation Surjit Hockey Frm lcici 1,00,000.00 | 20,85,500.00 DE
| | Ctesmt
17/11/2022 | JRO00354 |Chq No. 003903 Donation Sight Savers For Blind 20,000.00 21,05,500.00 DB
‘ People Frm Icici Ctesmt
“ 29/11/2022 ‘ JRO0D401 |Chq No. 3931 Antim Ashthan Frm Icici Ctesmt Trf To 40,300.00 21,45,800.00 DB|
1 ‘ Donation Account
|
20/02/2023 | JRO00526 | Chq No. 142 Sightsavers Frm Ausfb 20,000.00 21,65,800.00 DB
| 06/03/2023 | JRO0D562 | Chg No. 3993 Antim Ashthan Frm Icici 37,200.00 22,03,000.00 DB
|
| 04042023 JR000004 iChq No. 4006 Prayas Red Cross Frm lcici 11,000.00 22,14,000.00 DB
‘ 06/04/2023 ‘ JR000006 !Chq No. 3978 Donation Antim Ashtan Frm Icici 30,000.00 22,44,000.00 DB
21/04/2023 ‘ JR0O00014 iChq No. 4007 Nishkam Sewa Bharti Trust Frm Icici 11,000.00‘ 22,55,000.00 DB
| |
‘ 28/04/2023 | JRO00095 | Chq No. 164 Central Khalsa Donation Frm Ausfb ‘ 3,800.00, 22,58,800.00 DB
| |
| 06/05/2023 | JRODD025 ‘Chq No. 4053 Shri Ichhapuran Balaji Frm Icici 31,000,00| 22,89,800.00 DB
‘ 19/05/2023 | JRO00043 ‘Cheque Paid To Gaushala Pinjra Pole Thru Icici Banl 25,000.00 23,14,800.00 DB
[ |cht Enclosed 1007 \
‘ 30/05/2023 ‘ JR0O00101 !Chq No. 175 Antim Ashthan Swarag Ashram Frm ‘ 54,400.00‘ 23,69,200.00 DB|
‘Ausfb |
‘ 09/08/2023 | JRO00179 1Chq No. 293 Antim Ashthan Frm Ausfb ‘ 42.100‘00‘ 24,11,300.00 DB|
10/11/2023 | JRO0D295 Chq No. 446 Surjit Hockey Society Frm Ausfb ‘ 1,00,000.00 25,11,300.00 DB

L |

| Donation ki
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Vo.Date ~ Vo.No. Narrétib_n- o - I_Je_bit Credit Balance |
12/12/2023 | JRO00363 |Chg No. 576 Antim Ashthan Frm Ausfb ' 39,600.00] \ 25,50,900.00 DB

| Total - 25,61,900.00 11,000.00 25,50,800.00 DB




